Limit and Enclosed Switches EX Series
Explosion-Proof Switches
Honeywell 1 MICRO SWITCH Sensing and Control 1 1-800-537-6945 USA 1 F1-815-235-6847 International 1 1-800-737-3360 Canada A121
Single-Conduit
Connect Switch*
* See page A124 for double conduit connect switches.
EX switches feature the smallest UL-listed
housings available for use in hazardous lo-

6PA136-EX
(Aluminum rod)
ORDER GUIDE
P.T. D.T.
Elec. max. max.
Rating Catalog mm O.T. mm
Description Pg. A121 Listing O.F. in. max. in.
CW actuation*. 15 amp. SPDT. A EX-AR 2,22-5,56 N
.5-1.25 lb.
5,56
.219
(8°)
90° 0,18
.007
(0.25°)
CW actuation*. 20 amp. SPDT. B EXA-AR 3,34-8,90 N
.75-2 lb.
5.56
.219
25° 0,3
.012
(4°)
CCW actuation*. 15 amp. SPDT. A EX-AR30 11,1 N
2.5 lb. max.
2,65
.065
25° 0,18
.007
(0.25°)
CW or CCW actuation*. 15 amp.
Low O.F. (no return spring).
Without mtg. bracket. SPDT.
A EX-AR16 0,56 N
2 oz. max.
— — —
Also UL
listed
and
CSA
certified
for
Class I
Group B
(hydrogen)
atmos-
pheres.
CW actuation*.
15 amp. SPDT.
A EX-AR800 2,22-5,56 N
.5-1.25 lb.
5,56
.219
90° 0,18
.007
(0.25°)
CCW actuation*.
15 amp. SPDT.
A EX-AR830 11,1 N
2.5 lb. max.
1,65
.065
25° 0,18
.007
(0.25°)
CW actuation*.
10 amp. DPDT.
C EXD-AR-3† 2,22-6,67 N
.5-1.5 lb.
6,35
.250

Honeywell 1 MICRO SWITCH Sensing and Control 1 1-800-537-6945 USA 1 F1-815-235-6847 International 1 1-800-737-3360 Canada A123
CROSS ROLLER LEVER ACTUATED SWITCH
ORDER GUIDE
P.T. D.T.
Elec. O.F. max. max.
Rating Catalog N mm O.T. mm
Description Pg. A121 Listing oz. in. max. in.
CW actuation* 15 amp. A EX-CR 2,22-5,56 5,56 90° 0,18
SPDT 8-20 .219 .007
ONE-WAY ROLLER LEVER ACTUATED SWITCH
ORDER GUIDE
P.T. D.T.
Elec. O.F. max. max.
Rating Catalog N mm O.T. mm
Description Pg. A121 Listing oz. in. max. in.
CW actuation* 15 amp. A EX-AR128 2,22-5,56 5,56 90° 0,18
SPDT 8-20 .219 .007
LOW FORCE ROD LEVER ACTUATED SWITCH
ORDER GUIDE
O.F.
Elec. max.
Rating Catalog N P.T. O.T.
Description Pg. A121 Listing oz. max. min. D.T.
Furnished without mounting A EX-AR1613 0,56 18° 40° —
bracket. CW actuation* 2
15 amp. SPDT
MANUALLY ACTUATED SWITCH
ORDER GUIDE
O.F.
Elec. max.
Rating Catalog N
Description Pg. A121 Listing lb.
Large 3 x 3.5 inch paddle for fast, easy operation.
15 amp. A EX-AR50 11,1
SPDT 2.5
OVERTRAVEL PLUNGER ACTUATED SWITCHES
ORDER GUIDE
O.F. P.T. O.T. D.T.
Elec. max. max. min. max. O.P.**
Rating Catalog N mm mm mm mm
Description Pg. A121 Listing lb. in. in. in. in.
15 amp. A EX-Q 13,34 1,98 4,78 0,10 47,22
SPDT 3 .078 .188 .004 1.859
20 amp. B EXA-Q 8,90 1,27 3,18 0,23 46,02
SPDT 2 .050 .125 .009 1.812
Also UL listed 15 amp A EX-Q800 13,34 1,98 4,78 0,10 47,22
for Class I, SPDT 3 .078 .188 .004 1.859
Group B 10 amps C EXD-Q-3† 13,34 3,96 3,58 1,52 46,02
(hydrogen) DPDT 3 .156 .141 .060 1.812
atmospheres.
With seal boot on plunger. D EX-N15 13,34 1,98 4,78 0,10 52,32
10 amp. SPDT 3 .078 .188 .004 2.060
* CW (Clockwise) or CCW actuation, when looking at
nameplate.
** Tolerance ± 1,52 in./.060 mm.
† Furnished with 0,91 m (3 ft.) leadwire.
Characteristics: O.F. — Operating Force; P.T. —
Pretravel; O.T. — Overtravel; D.T. — Differential
Travel
N J Newtons
L
im
it/E
n
clo
sed
C
ourtesy of S
teven E
ngineering, Inc. ! 230 R
yan W
ay, S
outh S
an Francisco, C
A
 94080-6370 ! M
ain O
ffice: (650) 588-9200 ! O
utside Local A
rea: (800) 258-9200 ! w
w
w
.stevenengineering.com
Limit and Enclosed Switches EX Series
Explosion-Proof Switches
A124 Honeywell 1 MICRO SWITCH Sensing and Control 1 1-800-537-6945 USA 1 F1-815-235-6847 International 1 1-800-737-3360 Canada
Double-conduit
connect switch
EX switches on this page have conduit
openings on each side of the enclosure
which enable through-wiring. This feature
also allows the user to split the wiring of a
double-pole switch, with one-pole exiting
from each side.
The enclosure is larger than EX switches
with one conduit opening and provides ad-
ditional space for wiring.
NEMA
Double-conduit connect EX switches also
meet the applicable portions of the NEMA
classifications listed on page A121.
ROLLER LEVER ACTUATED SWITCHES
ORDER GUIDE
P.T. D.T.
Elec. O.F. max. max.
Rating Catalog N mm O.T. mm
Description Pg. A121 Listing oz. in. max. in.
Two 1⁄2 in. conduit openings. A 1EX1 2,22-5,56 5,56 90° 0,18
CW actuation.* 15 amp. 8-20 .219 .007
SPDT.
Two 1⁄2 in. conduit openings. B 2EX1 3,61-8,90 5,56 25° 0,3
CW actuation.* 20 amp. 13-32 .219 .012
SPDT.
Two 3⁄4 in. conduit openings. C 4EX1-3† 2,22-6,67 6,35 25° 2,77
CW actuation.* 10 amp. 8-24 .250 .109
DPDT.
* CW (clockwise) or CCW actuation, when looking at
nameplate.
N J Newtons
† Furnished with 0,91 m (3 ft.) leadwire.
Characteristics: O.F. — Operating Force; P.T. —
Pretravel; O.T. — Overtravel; D.T. — Differential
Travel.
MOUNTING BRACKETS
15PA85-EX is used for top, bottom, back or
end mounting. It is furnished with each
switch, except where noted in the order
guides.
15PA86-EX is ordered separately for top
mounting of plunger switches. EX switches
may also be direct mounted, using 10-32
UNF screws.
C
ourtesy of S
teven E
ngineering, Inc. ! 230 R
yan W
ay, S
outh S
an Francisco, C
A
 94080-6370 ! M
ain O
ffice: (650) 588-9200 ! O
utside Local A
rea: (800) 258-9200 ! w
w
w
.stevenengineering.com
Limit and Enclosed Switches EX Series
Explosion-Proof Switches
Honeywell 1 MICRO SWITCH Sensing and Control 1 1-800-537-6945 USA 1 F1-815-235-6847 International 1 1-800-737-3360 Canada A125
REPLACEMENT PARTS
Catalog Listing
Replacement Part Numbers
Switch Switching
Listing Unit Actuator Springs
EX-AR BZ-2R-P4 6PA5-EX 33PA7-EX
EX-AR16 BZ-2RW88-P5 6PA5-EX —
EX-AR20 BZ-2R-P4 * 33PA7-EX
EX-AR30 BZ-2R-P4 6PA5-EX 33PA5-EX
EX-AR50 BZ-2R-P4 6PA134-OP 33PA7-EX
EX-AR800 BZ-2R-P4 6PA5-EX 33PA7-EX
EX-CR BZ-2R-P4 6PA131-EX 33PA7-EX
EX-Q BZ-2R-P4 8PA15-EX —
EX-N15 BZ-2R15-P4 8PA12-EX —
EXA-AR BA-2R-P4 6PA5-EX 33PA6-EX
EXD-AR-3 DT-2R4-A7 6PA5-EX 33PA6-EX
EXH-AR3 4HS202 6PA5-EX 33PA6-EX
EXH-AR33 4HS203 6PA5-EX 33PA5-EX
EXD-AR30-3 DT-2R711-A7 6PA5-EX 33PA5-EX
Catalog Listing